
Tuesday, May 19UNCZNweersom,
9.38 a.m. From Opera
70. O Devotions: Rev. S. W. Campbell10.15 Music for the Piano
10.30 Feminine Viewpoint: Film Review
by Wynne Colgan (NZBS) (a repetitionof last night’s broadcast from 1YA); The
Ambassadress; We Beg to Differ (BBC)
11.30 Music While You Work
12. 0 Lunch Music
12.33 p.m. Country Journal (NZBS)
2..0 Take It from Here (BBC)
(A repetition of Friday’s broadcast from
1YA)
2.30 "LASSICAL HOUR
Overture: .The Magic Flute
Serenata Notturno Mozart
Violin Concerto in D, Op. 77 Brahms
3.30 The Caravan Passes
3.45 Music While You Work
4.15 At the Console4.30 Light Concert
5. 0 Musical Hall Varieties
5.15 Children’s Session: Michael playsexamination pieces, and R. W. Roach
talks about the Zoo
5.45 In Latin American Rhythm6. 0 Market Reports
Popular Artists
7.10 In Your Garden This Week (R. Ly
Thornton)
7.30 Tex Beneke and Billy May’sOrchestras
A The Novatime Trio :

8.0 The Melachrino Orchestra
8.14 Norman Walker (English bass)Yarmouth Fair arr. Warlock
The Crocodile
Twanky Dillo arr. Broadwood
The Powder mero Adams

Ss(N
8.30 The Auckland Studio Octet direc-
ted by Oswald Cheesman (NZBS)
9.30 The London Philharmonic Orches-tra conducted by Eugene GoossensBallet Music: La Boutique Fantasque

Rossini-Respighi10. 0 Here’s Art Tatum (piano)10.15 Luis Arcaraz and his Orchestra
(Vv

10.30 Close down

OVE Avertanep.m. Dinner Music7. 0 Gabor Rejto (cello) and Yaltah
Menuhin iano)Sonata No. 4 Kodaly

(NZBS)7.17 Monique Haas (piano)Italian Concerto ;

Bach
The Novel in N.Z.: Joan Stevens,Lecturer in English at Victoria Uni-versity College, presents the final talk

on The Early N.Z. Novel (NZBS)7.46 The Paganini String QuartetQuartet in C Minor, Op. 18; No. 4
3 Beethoven
8.10 Herbert Janssen (baritone)
Prayer
‘© an Old Picture
0 the Beloved
Secrecy °
Consider, O Soul
At a Wedding Wolf
8.27 Louis Krasner and the ClevelandOrchestra conducted by.« Artur. Rodzin-
Violin Concerto Berg

3.51 The City of Birmingham Orchestra
conducted George Weldon
Symphony No. 3 in F, Op. 76 Dvorak9.30 ~ Scientific Research: A visit to the’ Cavendish Laboratory at Caribridge Uni-versity (BBC) gy

10. 0 arla Martinis (soprano)
The Willow Song (Otello) Verdi40. 9 The Philharmonia Orchestra con-
.ductéd by Constant Lambert
Skazka, A Fairy Tale, Op. 29

Rimsky-Korsakov70.30 Close down

QYD Ayentane5. . Melody Mixture
56.46 Joseph Locke 3

OQ ‘The Queen’s Hall Light Orchestra15 Officer Crosby
6.30. Light and Bright.7. 0.» Claude Thornhill’s Orchestra, Perry
Como, and Joe Fingers Carr (piano)7.30 Radio Rotunda
7.45 Local Artists on Record8.0° Flint of the Flying Squad ({BBC)Dance Bands and Vocalists
9. 0. First Rehearsal (BBC) (a repetitionof Saturday’s broadcast from 1YA)30 Cabaret Time
10. 0 District Weather Forecast
Close down

mUDXON Beireiaeit20 am. Breakfast Session
Weather Report and Tides

8. 0 Junior Requests
9. 0 Women’s News from Town (Eliza:eth Bauman)
9.15 The Bishop’s Mantle9.30 Rivertown
9.45 The Strange Life of Deacon Brodie

QO Close down
6.30 p.m. Melody Fare6.45 Variety Time7. 0 Songtime745 Dossier on Dumetrius
7.30 Turntable Rhythm
8. 1 Ballet Music: Gaite Parisienne

Offenbach
8.16 Negro Spirituals: The Golden Gate
Quartet and the Jordanaires
8.30 Concert Miniatures: Henry Weber’sOrchestra with Nancy Carr (soprano)

(VOA)
8.46 of Kings and Queens: All the
Queen’s Horses, by Margot Campbell
9. 4 London Studio Melodies: PeterYorke’s Orehestra. Sh Pearl Carr

—

9.30 Rhythm and Romance: Artie Shaw
and Dinah Shore
10. 0 ZB Book Review (NZBS)
10.30 Close down

IPXAH ire
7. Oa.m. Breakfast Session
7.30 Weather Report9. 0 Musical Mailbox: Cambridge
9.30 Song and Dance from Ireland
9.45 Victor Young and his Orchestra10. 0 Rivertown
10.15 The Black Mantilia
10.30 The Dark God
10.45 Hits of the Thirties

OQ Women’s Hour (Valerie):Shoppers’Guide: kitty Foyle; Fashion News
12. 0 Lunch Musie
bse
gs Dominion Weather Forecast
0 Scottish Singers
Coneert Celebrities

1.30 Lady in Distress
1.45 Feminine Artistry2. 0 Close down
6. 0 Movie Music
6.15 Destination Venus (first episode)6.30 Maori Melodies45 Love Songs of Today
as Eight Hour Alibi
745 Harp in the South
7.30 Voices in Unison
7.45 Keyboard Soloists8. Frankton Stock Sale Report8.15 Opera Orchestral
8. Ena Myerscough (contralto) and
Sydney Strang (piano)
Songs by Sydney Strang and pianoworks by Schubert and MeDowell

(Studio)
8.45 Fun. With Words: Somé © othersources of English, a talk by L. M. Cave

(NZBS)

9. 4 America SingsNadine Conner (soprano) and Orchestra
and Chorus conducted by HowardBarlow
One Kiss Romberg
Since First I Met Thee Rubenstein
Jealousy Gade
Tales from the Vienna Woods Strauss

TOA)
9.20 Musical Operetta: Noel Coward
9.30 ZB Book Review (NZBS)
10. 0 The Wayne King Show10.30 Close down

UW dont.Sm
9.34 am. The Burtons of Banner Street
10. O Musical Medleys
10.15 The Master Singers
10.30 Victor Young’s Orchestra10.45 Music While You Work
41.15 The Band of H.M. Grenadier Guards
11.40 Stars of the Concert Hall
12. O Lunch Music
2. O p.m. Music While You Work
2.30 The Andre Kostelanetz Orchestra
2.45 Gwen Catley (soprano)3. 0 Musie from Wales
3.15 London Studio Concerts
The BBE Northern Orchestra conducted
by Denis Wright
The Banks of Green Willow

Butterworth
Overture: Froissart Elgar

(BBC)
4. 0 Stanley Black’s Orchestra
4.15 Light Variety4.45 Barnabas von Geczy’s Orchestra5. 0 For Our Younger Listeners: Storyfor Juniors, and Kidnapped (NZBS)5.30 In the Modern Mode6. 0 Dinner Music
6.40 Song Hits Through the Years7.10 Hamilton Stock Market Report
7.15 Test Pilot: High Altitude Flying, atalk by J. B. Starky (NZBS)
7.30 Listeners’ Requests
9.30 Mantovant’s Orchestra
9.45 A Case for Cleveland10.10 The Music of Robert Stolz
10.30 Close down

QWlAsroke. $26m
6.30 a.m. Local Weather Conditions
7.58 Wairarapa, Wellington City andHutt Valley, and Marlborough. Weather
Forecast
9.40 Music While You Work10.10 Devotional Service
10.30 The Guy Lombardo Show
11. 0 Women’s Session: Nancy Adkin
Ritchie and J. B. Coe discuss the
Autumn Exhibition of the N.Z. Academyof Fine Arts; Short Story: Rabbits, by
Naney Bruce (NZBS)
11.30 Featured Singer: Owen Brannigan
11.45 Dick Leibert (organ)
12. 0 Liinch Music
2. Op.m. CLASSICAL HOUR: Mendelssohn
Overture: Calm Sea and ProsperousVoyage, Op. 27Violin in E Minor, Op. 64Arias from St. PaulIntermezzo and Scherzo (A Midsummer
Night’s Dream)

3, 0 The Citadel
3.30 Music While You Work4. 0 To Have and To Hold
4.30 Rhythm Parade5. 0 The Salon Orchestra
5.15 Children’s Session: Tuesday NightStory; and Query Man’s Quiz
5.45 Popular Parade
6. 0 What's in the Name? Wai-o-rongo-mal (NZBS) é

6. 5 Tea Dance
6.19 Stock Exchange Report
6.22 Produce Market Report7.15 His Majesty’s Customs: Ilistory andTradition, the first of five talks, inwhich W. Il. Graham recalls early days
in the N.Z. Customs (NZBS)
7.30 Take It From Here (BBC) (To be
repeated from 2YA at 11.30 0n Friday)3.0 Men Behind the Music: Geoff
Michaelts’s Dance Band, with Cath Berryand Maurice Simpson (Studio)
8.20 Josef Marais and -Miranda8.30 Variety Cavalcade: A Coronationyear parade Of Music Hall Command
erformers, Sophie Tucker. Crock and
Partner, Julie Andrews, and Billv Mer-
son
$.30 The Jay Wilbur Strings10. 0 Waces of it ipo a. feature basedon ss novel by P. €. Wren (first epi-sode)
Close down

AVE 660kc. 455m.
5. Op.m. Early Evening Concert

' 6. 0 Dinner Music
7. 0 Arthur Rubinstein (piano)Scherzi ChopinNo. 1 in B Minor, No, 2? in B Flat

Minor, No. 3 in G Sharp Minorand No. 4 in E
7.32 Flora Nielsen (mezzo-soprano)Thou Art Repose, Op, 59, No. 3

:
5 SchubertWho Hover

In the Early Morning Wolf
7.42 Thomas Matthews (violin) and
Eileen Ralph (piano)
Sonata in C Sharp Minor, Op. 21

Dohnanyi
8. 0 New Elizabethans: Reflections on
the beginning of a.second. Elizabethan
era, adapted by O. A. Gillespie, from an

|
article by Hector Rolitho. (NZBS)8.21 THE NATIONAL ORCHESTRA con-
ducted by Warwick BraithwaiteOverture: Rosamunde Schubert
Cireus Parade OldhamSerenade; A Little Night Music, K.525

Mozart~Scenes Alsaciennes Massenet
(NZBS)

917 Gladys Ripley (contralto), with the: Philharmonia Orchestra conducted by
!

George Weldon
Sea Pictures, Op, 37 Elgar
oe The BBC Symphony Orchestra con-ducted by Sir Adrian Boult
Suite: The Planets, Op, 32 Holst10.30 Close down

2QYD WELLINGTON1130 ke. 265m.
7. Op Variety
7.30 Wrote These
7.45 Unwilling Masquerade8. 0 London Studio Melodies (BBC)
8.30 Chips9.0 Ye Olde Time Music Hall9.30 Rarchester Towers (BBC)
410. O istrict Weather Forecast
Close down

2G GISBORNE1010 ke. 297 m.
7. Oam. Breakfast Session
7.30 District Weather Forecast
9. 0 Feminine Viewpoint (June Irvine}9.15 Famous Frauds
3.30 Harp in the Sonth
9.45 Drama of Medicine10. 0 Close down
6.30 p.m. Twenty Questions756 Charlie Kunz Presents
7.15 Variety Time
7.30 Serenade for Two :
7.45 Light’ and Bright8. 2 For the Farmer: The Risk of Im-
porting Stock, by Dr. C, PP. MeMeekon

(NZBS)
8.15 Burl Ives Sings $

8.30 Jones) Junior
8.45 Tango Time
9. 3 Family Album
9.30 Who Are the Welsh? A discussionbetween G. V. Wynne-Jones, Dr. WynGriffiths and the Right Hon. James
Griffiths, M.P. (BBC)
10. Musical Comedy Stage: Good News410.30 Close down

ave asdiue Siem34 am. Housewives’ Choice0. i] Devotional Service0.18 Master Music
0.45 Miss Billy1.0 Music You Work
1.30 Artists of Australasia

NATIONAL BROADCASTS
Dominion Weather Forecasts
YA and YZ ye 7.15, 9.0 a.m.; 12.30,6.25 and 9.0
X Stations: 9.0 ame
YA and YZ Stations

| 6 0 a.m. London News. Breakfast Session
7. 0, 8.0 London News. Breakfast Session.
9. 4 Dr. Turbott’s Talk: The Common Cold,Prevention and Treatment
9. 8 Children’s Holiday Programme
6.30 p.m. London News
6.40 National Announcements
6.45 Radio Newsree!l (not 1YZ)9.0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.15 The World of Nature,:by Reg. Wil-lioms: The Life Story of a Jellyfish

NADINE CONNER (soprano), who
will be heard from 1XH at 9.4 this
evening in "America Sings," a Voiceof America programme


